

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

DANIEL HOUSE NAMED DIRECTOR OF MEDIA RELATIONS AND CONTENT

MINNEAPOLIS, Minn. – **March 4, 2020** – The Minnesota Chapter of the National Football Foundation has named Daniel House its Director of Media Relations and Content. House will be leading the foundation's media relations and content development efforts.

House brings more than seven years of content creation experience to Minnesota Football Honors. While in high school, he launched his own website, Vikings Corner, which covers the Minnesota Vikings. Since its launch in 2012, Vikings Corner has become one of the top destinations for fans to share football ideas and opinions.

Recently, House produced content at a Super Bowl, Final Foul and two NCAA Tournament regionals. Daniel currently covers University of Minnesota athletic programs for GopherHole.com and SKOR North. He also wrote weekly fantasy football rankings at LeagueSafe.com.

House, a native of Barron, WI, graduated from the University of Minnesota's Hubbard School of Journalism and Mass Communication in 2019.

About the Minnesota Chapter of the National Football Foundation:

The Minnesota Chapter of The National Football Foundation and College Hall of Fame is a local non-profit organization whose mission is to promote amateur football's ability to develop leadership, sportsmanship, competitive spirit and academic excellence in Minnesota's young people. The Minnesota Chapter recognizes legendary football icons, college football Hall of Famers and Minnesota's top high school and college football scholar athletes. For more information, visit www.nffmn.org, or Facebook (@MNFootballHonors) and Twitter (@NFFMN).

Contact:

Todd Fultz, President - Minnesota Chapter of the National Football Foundation Executive Producer - Minnesota Football Honors toddfultz2@gmail.com

Sean Gothier, Executive Director Minnesota Chapter of The National Football Foundation sean@nffmn.org